22 LC 124 0358

Senate Resolution 808

By: Senators Miller of the 49th, Mullis of the 53rd, Brass of the 28th, Thompson of the 14th and Hatchett of the 50th

## A RESOLUTION

- 1 Recognizing and commending the Redneck Gourmet; and for other purposes.
- 2 WHEREAS, established by the late Mike Smith, the Redneck Gourmet has provided
- 3 Newnan, Georgia, with excellent Southern cooking and friendly service for 21 years; and
- 4 WHEREAS, now owned by Mike Smith's son, Casey, the Redneck Gourmet has remained
- 5 a family establishment since its founding in 1991; and
- 6 WHEREAS, the Redneck Gourmet has a widespread reputation for excellence and has been
- 7 recognized and featured on CNN, Atlanta station WAGA-TV Fox 5, Fox 5 Good Day
- 8 Atlanta, Oprah Winfrey's Big Give series, and was named "Best Local Restaurant" in
- 9 Lifestyles Magazine; and
- 10 WHEREAS, this outstanding eatery has had a tremendous impact on its community through
- 11 its offerings of good food and good company, thereby making Newnan a better place in
- 12 which to live and visit; and
- 13 WHEREAS, the Redneck Gourmet has been dedicated and steadfastly committed to serving
- 14 the citizens of and visitors to Newnan, helping all to feel right at home; and

22 LC 124 0358

WHEREAS, it is abundantly fitting and proper that this extraordinary local business be

- 16 appropriately recognized.
- 17 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE that the members of this body
- 18 recognize and commend the Redneck Gourmet for its food, friendliness, and service and
- 19 extend best wishes for continued success.
- 20 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Secretary of the Senate is authorized and directed
- 21 to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to the Redneck
- 22 Gourmet.